### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



PREPARED BY

Andrea Gapko RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED; MAIL TO:

Morgan Stanley Credit Corporation 4909 East 26th Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57110

Account Number: 940-2-390-523957 25-07-124-07-000

Doc#: 0523006117 Fee: \$38.50

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/18/2005 02:01 PM Pg: 1 of 8

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY)

#### Morgan Stanley Credit Corporation

#### ILLINOIS **MORTGAGE**

THIS Mortgage, is made among the Mortgagor, (herein "Borrowei") with the Property Vesting/Relationship of

whose mailing address is

and the Mortgagee (herein "Lender")

July 22, 2005 JUNE WEBER JUNE WEBER, WIDOW

9853 South Leavitt Avenue Chicago, IL 60643 – 1730

Morgan Stanley Credit Corporation 2500 Lake Cook Road, Building 2

Riverwood's, IL 60015

AMOUNT SECURED: One Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$409,000.00). ADVANCE MADE AT TIME OF MORTGAGE: 00/100 Dollars (\$0.00).

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have entered into an Agreement and Diriclosure Statement (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Lender has agreed from time to time to make loans to Porrower under an arrangement whereby Borrower may borrow, repay and borrow again during the term of the Agreement.

BORROWER, in the consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the mortgage harein created, irrevocably mortgages grants and conveys to Lender with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, with MORTGAGE COVENANTS:

LOT 14 IN BLOCK 13 IN FOREST RIDGE, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINÓIS.

which has the address of:

9853 South Leavitt Avenue Chicago, IL 60643-1730

(herein "Property Address").

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions Page 1 of 7 813 - IL-LOC Mortgage - 09/01/96

RETURN TO (NLS). Nations Title Agency, Inc. 5370 W. 95th St. **Shawnee**, KS 6620**7** 



0523006117 Page: 2 of 8

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property."

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of all indebtedness due and to become due under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Disclosure Statement (the "Agreement") executed by Borrower and dated the same day as this Mortgage, and all modifications, extensions and renewals thereof, which Agreement provides that Lender shall make advances to Borrower of a revolving nature and that such advances may be made, repaid and remade from time to time, subject to the limitation that the total outstanding principal balance owing at any one time under the Agreement (**not** including finance charges thereon at a rate which will vary from 'in.e to time, and other fees and charges which may from time to time be owing under the Agreement) shall not exceed the Amount Secured designated above; (b) the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges thereon at the variable rate ries cribed in the Agreement; (c) the performance of the covenants and agreements contained herein and in the Agreement.

ANY REFERENCES in this Mortgage to the "Note" shall be deemed to refer to the Agreement, and any references in this Mortgage to notes and promissory notes shall include loan agreements, as applicable. All references to interest shall be directed to include finance charges.

BORROWER covenants that Borrower is lewfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except for the encumbrances of record and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

#### COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promotly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides other rise, all payments received by Lender under the Agreement and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges collection costs and other charges owing under the Agreement or this Mortgage second, to the principal balance payable under the Agreement.
- 3. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Mortgage and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower, shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due and when Borrower makes payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage (excluding the lien of any Prior Encumbrance); provided that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall (a) agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or (b) in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (c) secure from the holder of such prior lien an agreement in form satisfactory to Lender subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. Any default by Borrower under the terms of any Prior Encumbrance shall constitute a default under this Mortgage.
- 4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy. The amount of coverage shall be no less than Borrower's credit limit under the Agreement plus the full amount of any superior lien on the Property.

0523006117 Page: 3 of 8

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Account Number: 940-2-390-523957

The insurance carrier providing insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 6. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower, making payment when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible, and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within thirty (30) days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments. If under paragraph 16 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all rights, title and interest of Borrower in any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall rights to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of any lease if this Mortgage condominium or planned unit development, the bylaws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part thereof.
- **6. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially are the Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on the outstanding principal under the Agreement, unless payment of interest at such rate would be 813 - IL-LOC Mortgage – 09/01/96

0523006117 Page: 4 of 8

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph 6 shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Mortgage.

- 7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- **8. Condemnation.** The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event cra total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the acte of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borcover, or if after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a clair of or damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within thirty (30) days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Frozecty or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments.

- 9. Borrower not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage or release of any security for the c'bi gations secured hereby, or any other amendment to the Agreement or this Mortgage granted by Lender to Borrower or to any successor in interest of Borrower, shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of Borrower or Borrower's successors as the case may be. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest of Borrower or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in interest.
- 10. Forbearance by Lender not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 11. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 13. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided in this Mortgage shall be given by personally delivering such notice to Borrower or by mailing such notice by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender

0523006117 Page: 5 of 8

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Account Number: 940-2-390-523957

shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

- 14. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of Mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform mortgage covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located, except to the extent pre-empted by federal law. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage which can be given effect without the conflicting provisions, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage are declared to be severable.
- 15. Borrow r's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished with a conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 16. Transfer or the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or irransferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at Lender's option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal as of the date of this Mortgage. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty (30) days from the date notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Mortgage. If Borrower fails to pay 'ne se sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on Borrower.
- 17. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or partial interest in the Note (together with this Mortgage) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that calledts monthly payments due under the Note and this Mortgage. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with this Mortgage and applicable law. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 13 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address and the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.
- 18. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the prosence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, law suit or other action by any law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly pay all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 18 "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environment Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 18, "Environmental Law" means federal laws or the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

19. Post Judgment. Borrower agrees that the interest rate payable after a judgment is entered on the Note or in an action of mortgage foreclosure, shall be the rate stated in the Note or, if the state does not permit the Lender to charge the Note rate, then the judgment rate required under applicable law shall apply.

813 - IL-LOC Mortgage - 09/01/96

Page 5 of 7

0523006117 Page: 6 of 8

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Any advances made by Lender after a judgment on the Note or in an action of mortgage foreclosure, including, but not limited to payments of insurance premiums and real estate taxes, shall become additional indebtedness of the Borrower and shall continue to be the application of the Borrower until the indebtedness is paid in full.

- 20. Acceleration; Remedies. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 13 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than ten (10) days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the dates pecified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage and the sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and cale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and r. ay invoke any remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable cosis and expenses incurred in pursuing remedies provided in this paragraph 20, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees to the extent permitted by law Lender shall publish the notice of sale and the Property snall be sold in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the P operty at any sale. The proceeds of the sale shall be applied in the following order: (g) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including reasonable attorney's fees to the extent permitted by law and costs of tile evidence; (h) to all sums secured by this Mortgage, and (i) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
- 21. Assignment of Rents; Appointments of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby to the extent permitted by law assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 20 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as in sy become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 20 hereof or abandon nent of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past are. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall disc nare a this Mortgage without cost to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation if any.
- 23. Request for Notice. Borrower requests that copies of the notice of default and notice of sale be sent to Borrower's address which is the Property address.
- **24. No Merger.** There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the prior written consent of Lender.
- 25. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

0523006117 Page: 7 of 8

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Account Number: 940-2-390-523957

	26. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more recogether with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreement and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agree a part of this Mortgage. [applicable rider(s) shown checked	eements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were
	Condominium Rider  1-4 Family Rider	Second Home Rider  Adjustable Rate Rider
	Planned Unit Development Rider	Bridge Loan Rider
	Trust Rider	
	IN WITNESS WH'EREOF, BORROWER has executed this	Mortgage under seal.
	JUNE WEBER'S SIGNATURE	7-25-05 DATE
*	STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	
	On this 25th day of July.	before me, personally appeared
RY		<del>2</del> 0,
NOTARY	C''OFFICIAL SEAL''	Witness my hand and official seal.  Xunua E. Kung Signature
	LINDA E. KING NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 09/22/2007	Name (Typed or Princed)
		My Commission Expires: 09-22 - 2007
	(Reserved for official seal)	

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

1		D.P.D.	2003		ADICATE DOA ATIENT (SPECIET)	WAS DECEASED EVERINUS ARMEDFORCES? (YES YO)	yes	MARKETEDI 5 • 1		H, PUERTO FOCAN, INC.)	EN) LAST		60805	APPROAGN TENGHVAL	4	<u> </u>		HERE ALTERNY MENCEL WALTER WEIGHT PRICE TO	ECHANACYBAPAST		Σ P4	CHARLEDAY, VEARI)	ENGNABER - 1547/D	NVDLVED IN THIS AMEDICAL EXAMPLED	Jan "2" 2" 2003	B 6063B	1	17 YEARI
STATE FILE	N CHARLES	DATE OF DEATH (WONTH, DAY, YEAR)	25,	LONY, VEAR) V 24, 1928		DOLINE ALLENI WAS DECEAS	6	EDUCATION ISPECIFY DALY HONEST ORAGE COMPLETED.  Benediany Superiary (0-12) College (1-4 to 5 + 1)  12.	COUNTY COOK	SPECIFY CUBAN, MEXICAN	(MARDEN)	Mauge	PARK STREET ON STATE ZWI	-	2				FERMUE, WASTHERE A PREZNANCY MPAST THEFE LANGUES	20c YES□ NO□	HOUROF DEATH 21c. 1:30	DAYE SIGNED DA	OISTACENSE 0.34	HEANHAREN		STATE	RINGRAL DIRECTOR BILLINGS LICENSE NAMES BANKER	CATE II EDITOCA HEDISTRASHICATE DAY YEAR
	OF DEATH	DATEOFD	MALE 3. JAN	DATE OF BIRTH (MONTH, DAY, VEAR) 5d. February 24.	WESTREETAN MINBER	VA CLE IF WIFE)	ជបា	EDUCATION ISPECIFY Betweenings Security ID-13 12.	INSIDECITY (YES NO. 7.2. YES	PECIFYNOOR VES # YES	LI YES SPECIFY:		EST TST	has candled overspirato				AUTOPSY (YESNU)	100 T	20	MEDICAL 37 (YES/NG)				STATE Illinoi	Ave.Chicago	PUMERAL DIRECTOR	Carr Fil Footood
LIMOIS		SEX	Sr . 2. M	UNDER 1 DAY ON HOURS MIN. 55.	HOSPITALOHOTHERINSTITUTION-NAME (FRICT METTHEN GINES SPREET AS STABLE)	MANGE OF SURVIVING SPOUSE LIMID, WA LLE IF WITED	6	SCHINDUSTRY O ! 1	1	IS AN ICORIGIN	HER-MANKE	岩	WAILING ADDRESS STREET	r the mode							WAS COR	DUE TO THE CAUSE(S)	1s 60459		LOCATION ON OR DAWN	Archer Av		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	CERTIFIC	LAST	ŀ	S) HOS. DAYS	THERINSTITUTION P. 1. R. COMPANY				ĮĽ.			C	HELA ION SHIP	Albe dead). Donot ent	) to	Talling	12016/	rgceuse given in PARTT.	2		5/03	ATE AND PIPE EAND!		PARKE	LOCATION	574		226
	MEDICAL CERTIFICATE	MIDDLE	я.			MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, DIWORKZED (SPECIFY)	es married	ck Driver		RACE (MITTE, BLACK, MAERICAN MENN, BELL, SPECIFY TAIL A. A.		Weber		countplications that caure. List only one cause	P Naveral	OUR TO, ORAS A CONSEC (RE) SE OF	SI CON PEGUENCE OF	் என்னவர்கு ந்பின் நாக்கர்க்கு நக்கதை	NA DEFINDINGS OF OPERATION	l'	CHONITH, DAY, VEATI,	INTEDATTHE JIME, D	Burban	E E	CEMETERY OR CHEMY TORY-MAKE 246. Glen Oak	smeramon uneral Home	Contraction of the second	No. of the last of
16.33	1	FIRST	MHOL		AD DISTRICT NUMBER PARK				MUMBER) JTH LEAVITT	ZIP CODE 5 60643	_	Henry	MARY GAWLAK/CLERK	Enter the diseasers, or or shock, or heart festure.	(e) (		ING DUETO, ORAS, CON				INTERESTATION OF	WEDGE, DEATH DECT	Hugh, MD	SICIANIFOTHER THA	CEMETERYORO	way F	24ATURE	MONE ATTI
REGISTRATION DISTRICT NO 1.2	3	DECEASED-NAME	1.	4. COOK	CITY, TOWN, TIVP, OR ROAD DISTRICT NUMBER 68 F.V.F.R.C.R.F.F.N. PARK	BIRTHPLACE (CITY AND STATE OF FOREIGN COUNTRY)	7. Chicago, II	16.350-20-7180	RESIDENCE ISTREET AND MOUNTER 13a. 9853' SOUTH	SIATE ILLINOIS	FATHER-MANE FIRST	5. Her	MFORMANTS NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)  17a. MARY GAWLAK/	IB.PARTI.	Inmentions Ceuse (Final disease in condition resulting in death)	ONDITIONS, IF ANY HICH GIVE RISE TO	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (a) STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	PARTM. One serieum exalemen	DATE OF OPERATION, IF ANY	20a.	AND LAST SAWHENMER AI UP ON THE DEC. SALED (MONTH, DAY, TOTAL)  210.  210.  210.  210.  210.  210.  210.	THEBESTOFMY AND A SIGNATURE	Alexanchas of Centre More Company 22c 4 901 W. 79th St. B	NAME SPATTENDING PHY 23.	BURINI, CREMATION, REMOVAL (SPECIFY) 24a. BUITAL	FWEFAL HONE 258. Richard-Midwa	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SIGNATUR 250. ▶	LOCAL PEGISTRAP'S SICHALIDA

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DEATH RECORD OF THE PERSON IN ITEM #1 AND THAT THIS RECORD WAS ESTABLISHED AND FILED IN MY OFFICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ILLINOIS STATUTES RELATING TO THE REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS. STILLBIRTHS AND DEATHS.

DATE JANUARY 38 2003

Αт

EVERGREEN PARK, ILLINOIS

REGISTRAR Amnette Thanes

DEPUTY REGISTRAR